
Sponsored by: Puto

CITY OF MARATHON, FLORIDA
RESOLUTION 2014,95

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF
MARATHON, FLORIDA, APPROVING A SECOND AMENDMENT TO TIIE
CONTRACT BET\ilEEN THE CITY AND THE MONROE COUNTY
SHERIFF'S OFFICE FOR LOCAL POLICE SERVICES IN AN AMOUNT
NOT TO EXCEED $1,582,119.00 FOR FY 2014-2015; AUTHORIZING THE
CITY MANAGER AND CITY ATTORNEY TO FINALIZE THE TERMS
AND CONDITIONS OF THE CONTRACT; AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR
TO EXECUTE THE CONTRACT AND EXPEND BUDGETED FUNDS ON
BEHALF OF THE CITY; AND PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE

\ryHEREAS, the City of Marathon (the "City") has contracted with the Monroe County
Sheriffs Office (the "Sheriff'), for the provision of local law enforcement services since
incorporation (the "Police Services Contract"); and

\ryHEREAS, pursuant to Section 18.a. of the Police Services Contract, compensation for
local police services for each fiscal year shall be set by amendment to the Police Services Contract
(the "First Amendment"); and

WHEREAS, the Second Amendment increases the cost of the Police Services Contract in
the amount of $36,396.00, which brings the total amount of the Police Services Contract to
$1,582,119.00; and

WHEREAS' the cost of the Police Services Contract is included in the proposed budget for
FY 2014-2015; and

\ilHEREAS, the Second Amendment otherwise does not contain any substantive changes to the
Police Services Contract.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF'THE CITY
OF MARATHONO FLORIDA' THAT:

Section 1.

reference.
The foregoing recitals are true and correct and are incorporated herein by this

Section 2. The Second Amendment to the Police Services Contract between the City and
Sheriff attached hereto as Exhibit "4", together with such non-material changes as may be
acceptable to the City Manager and approved as to form and legality by the City Attorney is hereby
approved. The Mayor is authorized to sign the First Amendment and the City Manager is authorized
to expend budgeted funds on behalf of the City.



AYES:
NOES:
ABSENT:
ABSTAIN:

Section 3. This resolution shall take effect immediately upon its adoption.

PASSED AND APPROVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF
MARATHON, FLORIDA' THrS 26th DAy OF AUGUST,2014

THE CITY OF MARATHONO FLORIDA

Þ,.ç 1
Mayor Dick Ramsay

Bartus, Bull, Keating, Senmartin, Ramsay
None
None
None

ATTEST:

(City Seal)

APPRO TO FO D LEGALITY FOR THE USE
A CEOFT oF MARATHON, FLORIDA ONLY:

Diane Clavier, City Clerk

Lynn Dannheisser, City Attomey



SECOND AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT F'OR LOCAL POLICE SERVICDS

This Second Amendment to Contract for Local Policc Services between The City of

Marathon, Monrce County Sheriffs Office, and Monroe County, is made and entercd into as of

the date last writtcn bclow by and betwcen the City of Marathon, Florida, a municipal

corporation of the State of Florida ("Marathon"), the Montoe County Sheriffs Offrce

f'MCSO'), a subdivision of the Staæ of Florida, and Monroe County, apolitical subdivision of

the Stæe of Florida ("County").

lVITNESSETH

IYHEREAS, In October 2012 Marathon entered into a three year Conhact with MCSO

and County to provide Local Police Services (the "Contract"), a copy of the Contract is attached

as Exhibit "l"; and

WIIEREAS, pursuant to Section l8a of the Contract, compensation for Local Policc

Services for each fiscal ycar shall be set by amcndmcnt to the Contract each year; and

\ilHEREAS, Matathon desires to amend the Contract to set the compensation for Fiscal

Year 2014-20 I 5 (ttÉ "Second Amendment').

NO\il THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants set forth in this Second

AmendmenÇ thc parties agÍee as follows:

Section l Amcndment to Asreement. Scction 15 of the Contract is amended to read

as follows:

*{.** *

15. CONTRACT COST AND PAYMENT.

I5a Ma¡athon agrces to pay the sum of $1,582,119.00 (One Million Five Hundred

Eighty Two Thousand One Hundred Nincteen Dollars) for services, equipment and supplies

provided during the third year of this Contract OAn/2014-9ß0n0ß). This sum is referrcd to as

the "Contract Príce."

l5b. Marathon shall pay 2ll2 of tbetotal conuactprice to the Clerk of Court no later

than Octobcr 15, 2014, and thereafter Marathon will pay l/12 of the total contract pricc on or

before the fust day of each succeeding month until the total contract pricc is paid,

Notrpithst¿nding the preceding sentencc. Marathon's monthly ororated l,ay¡neut shall be basd

Upon the Contrapt Prics in effect for cach {iscâl vear of the term.

Second Anrcndment to ConEact for Marathon Local Police Services Page 1



Section 2. Second.Year Pavment Terms. Exhibit "A" of the Contract is replaced in its

entirety with rcplacement Exhibit uA-2074" dated June 19,z0l4,attached. All references to

Exhibit "A" in the Contact shall ftom October l, 2014 forwa¡d refer to the replacement Exhibit

"A-2014,"

Section 3. No Further Modifications. All other ptovisions of the Contract, othcr than

as specifically addresscd herein, shall remain in full forpe and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have accepted, made and executed this

First Amendment upon tho tsrms and conditions above stated on the day and year last below

r¡¡ritten.

CITY OF MARATIION:

Attest:

"r.þ)PtaAo¿'ltl,,t-City Clerk

o*", 81fl /[tf

Monroe County Sheriffs Office
Approved as to form

Second Amendment to Contact for Marathon Local Police Serulces Page2



BOARD OF COUNTY COMMTSSIONERS
or MoNRoE cOUNTy, trT,ORrItA

(sEAL)

MONROE COUNTY AT.TORNEY
APPROVED AS TO FORM

Datc:

Attomey

B-74' ?'olq

*ptemæ! .t]"", Þt+

FÆln#',hv 'Ieav' 
in' 

"'"1 " 
1 :"-î.

W*i"|*bÕv t1rv,?ot*

Second Amendment to Contract for Marathon Local Police Services Page 3



A- tDll
UÉ!!lld ty: U.r l(noyrbr -tt?ßtla I!61

BIJOBET. TARAIHOI{
2 YEIN SOXPARISOH FOR FYE ZOI' IO FÍE IO,16

PERSCtfrtltEL SERVTCÉs
lksdcqJr*

Em¡t¡nSrbry
Rtluf¡r S¡l¡rt¡¡
Orúrr¡
læülh¡
Énployrr flxrt
R*lrn¡nlCorürlilöor
Lib & Ìbdtñ hturlnûc
t nqr¡ptoy¡tÍl Corngallt¡üort

Toi|l PclloÐt Srvþe.

9PER Ìllc¡lrPÉItÈt
Ê¡ç€nrðOlh.rnrn $hr¡l
PmhdonrlS0ryis
Où¡r Cstnct¡l Ssrilo..
lrrr¡ü¡rdon¡
Trlr.ll Prrürm
CommulllÐtiooa
Frdgñt¡ffioc
l.¡f¡ltyScwþer
RarLlt
In¡unrné
Rrpú3 ¿ irainbomc.
Pr¡tüng
Áfftql¡ltìg
Ofllc.S'rþplhû
Op¡r¡üre glPDt¡¡s

Bo.tl'/SrÉ€.'leüoË,u.ñÞcr*rþ
lu5dì
î¡fr'r¡

lodOprnümË¡Cry¡¡

crPr+oun.rY
Oüt îÈfdhg krFinlnt rù
At¡rrtot{'rfi aaùttnry/Eqr¡þ.

ÎøhlCsÈlOul¡ary

OTIIER T'SE8
Ad¡þOofltllltrlilAgrld6
Akl¡bPrtu ¡lor!$É¡üû¡
lñt*stu'l'llrñll TüÍto

ToldOüJU$¡

TgÌÂL SHERFFA 8UDGEI

@l¡rwcoliñ¡f
-ll¡lllrhu¡rurcre
-Wb¡l¡rf Conpr¡uüoo
- Goúty^lodoñ

Toti Côt¡lVÉgrniaa
W
IOTåL BI'OCEI

t5

t06,585
91,7t1
?.r00

ca,&t3
117,212

l,{o

1,ç0,e70

2,000
8¡00

200

2t,1ãt0
43,000

2.300
9a,lr0

4,!!L

,_ 18!.110

126,108

ttt"-

t,?72,1EA

tqtm
.lO,E1{

-_-_ 
_____: _

179,534

-1w78
æ

It

81?,O17

34,75
I,Gitt

cãr,t6
tô3,l¡n

1rtþ

1,æ0,737

síoo
tt0

2,000

4m
20t

27.lSO
,ltüo

¿3t
¡4,fi0

___4,900

_ .J8q.t10

--1rf,rqLt2â,1 06

AOOPìro
BUDOET
FYE 2O1I

PROPOITEO

BTJOGEI
FIE 2O'6

OIFFERETICE
+ oRt)

-
11l{'¿,

3t
1,Æ

ttiz
lt tr7

n,7øt

3,t00
3t0

1,4û1,955æ
l!2,'i¡o
17,U4

lEo,'164

---r'5dãiìaæ

æ.767._+-

r,630

8,030

reTæ



Ex h ,b,* I

Contract for Iocal Pslice Sen'ices
Monroe County*"ç"r,-riä;# ttre Ciyof Marathon

Prgc 1 oflS
Oont¡¡ct torl¿c¡l Foll¡cc Sc¡vicrr Yf frþpfrft

Iúoa¡oc Cq¡my Shcdfr O6cc ¡¡d ihc Ctty ofMreitoa



Cont¡act for Local Police Seryices
Monroe County Sheriff's Ofrce and the Cíty of Marathon

Fy m0c-n09

Table of Contents

l-Rrrpose: ......4

ãParties:. ...,..,4

3-Terrn:

S-Othcr sewiceg:

6-rtssignment of pctronnel and selcction of District captain:...................,.... s

7-Proccdr¡re for selection of District captain atrd Lieutenanc ......¡r...........,....6

&Complaints regardi4g officers:.... .................6

9-Respoasibility for ultimate controt.... ..........6

l0-Attention to needs of Marathon:

ll-Officers not cmployces or agcnrs of the Cit¡......... ..................... ?

li!-Etrforccrr¡ent of municipal ordinances:.......i...... .......,7

tSlegal claims, notices of euit, and law¡uit¡: ..,.....................¡....... ,.,....,,.........7

l4Uniforms and markíng of patrol vehiclcs:.. ................ g

l5.Conuact cost aRdpaymenfi. ...... E

lÉCo¡t rcports and coot/Contrect Price options: ........... 9

l7-Year-end reconciliation:............. ..¡.....r,....... ..........._..., g

Prye2oîL3
Contreq for Local Police Scn¡iccr- FY 2012-ãÌ15

Monroc County SheriF¡ Ofrcc aod thc City of lÌ{enrhon



i

l&Futr¡¡e year pdcing

l9-Ttaffic fines and forfeitr:res: .9

2ûFloridaContrabandForfeitr¡re.Actprocccds:....,....... ..................9

2l-Station facilities and office expcngei ..¡............¡.................. .........10

22-Law enforcement èducatíon assessfnents3..............;.. .................10

.........10

?.*Patagraphheadings not dispositive........................... ...............11

25-No presumption against dmfter:..... ........,.11

Pl3c 3 of 13
Cootrect br Locd Poltcc Sepices- tr 2û12-415

Monroc Couoty Shcrif¡ Ofrcc aod thc City of M¡¡rthoo



i

Contnact for Local Police Services
Monrce CountySheriff's Office and ttre Gtyof Maratlron

Ft 20tz-20ts

tPurpose:
Tlre Cþof lvfarathon, a Florida rn¡nicþeliry flvhnrthon" or the'Gq/),

ard the h¡fonroe CounrySkriffS Office ("MCSÛ), a suMivisbn of the Saæ of
FloridE a¡d tr¿tonroe Count¡¡ apolitical subdivision of the Saæ of Florida

f Co*q/), have agred that Ìvhnthon wrll purchase and MCSO üIl provide local
la$/ enforcenlent services to lvfa¡athon in addhion ø regional police sèrvices
proviledto residents of úe unincorponted areas of ÀÁonroe Courr¡ This
Cont¡act saæs the teûns of the ag¡eenænt betqæeriúe partiæ.

2-Parties:

ry qrrt* rc this Contracr are lvlarathor¡ MCSO and C-ount¡r Arry
communbatbn required to be proviled to a parrymayh direaed to:

Gtyof lvf¡¡athon
RogerFfernstadt
C4ylvfanager
9805 ùeseas Füghway
lvfantho¡, Florid¿ 33036
Telephone (305)743-0033
Iäcsimile þA5) 743-3667

MCSO
Stæriff Roben P. Peryem
&nr.IægelDivision
5525 C.ollege Road
KeyVkq Florl{a 33040
Telephone: (30s) 292-7020
Þcsimile: (305)292-7A7A

Mon¡oe Cr*ty
CountyAdministrator
1100 Simonton Street
Keyrtrst, Florida 33040
Telephone: Q05) 292-444t
Facsimile: þAÐ292-4544

3-Tenn:
The term of this fünt¡ect begins ocrober l,2ol2 and ends sepæmber30,

2015.

Pegc 4 of tt
Coat¡ct forloc¡l Policc Scnicc¡- FY 2012.2015

Mo¡r¡oc C.ouatyShcriFs fficc ¡nd dæ Gtyof Menúron



4-Scope of purchased services:
MCSO will pttxide ptofessional police toad patnol servicc througþout

Ma¡athon. service will bc prcvided a co¡trngênt (drc .Marathon Distriäd)
consisting of:

-Onc Capain

-Foru setgeants

- Ten deputies fndudiog one near-shore patrol officcr)

-One School Crossing Guard

-fr. P*io intenf that toad patnol scçices be provided 2¡{-hor¡n pcr day oa
.].{y d¿ryof rle Brm of this Agtc"mene Thc lvfareùon District captain
gclinafq "Cryaio') in closc coopeation with the City tvtanagÊr (hacinaftcr
'Managc/) shall phn schedules fot the l\{arathon Disttic¿ lhe-Cryaln will provide
tr ** wiù thc plmned schedulcs and daily rcporrs .ooa''i"ã the ruries a¡d
horus v¡o¡ked by evuy mcmber of the lvferv¿tho¡ District upæ rcqucsL

The perties adrnowlcdgc thet thc lvfenthon Disaict Capain and Lieuteoaot
have regiond rcsponsibilities in additioo to their tesponsibilities o llfarathon

. -þ stnffingplan for dris contract has beeo derrcloped r¡si¡g a 5.21 staffi.g
ratio. This tatio is r¡scd to plan thc ptoper number of officcs to m"ioalo sl¡ift 

t

co\¡eregc considaingpta"nea and unphnned absenccs due to iniury,illness, vacetion,
t¡eilúng and fämiþ and mcdic¿l lceve. The C"paio will meLe an-reason¿¡te efforg
to coo¡dioatc trzinin& sidq âr¡nrul, and administmtirrc leavc o providc optimgm
service to lvfa¡ethon. McSo will ¡roeinain safûng at dl timcs.

The capteinS{l*9 eoymÊeungs that the lvfaoager shall rcasonably
æ$rcst, e.g thosc of the Gty Council

5-Other sewices:

AP.tt from this Contract, MCSO shdl also provide all sctvices to lvf¡rathon
on thc samc tqnns and atno additionet chargc or cxpcosc as thcy are ptovidcd to the
tcsidenæ of lvlooroc Cot-ty.

6-,{ssignment of personnel and selection of DÍstrict Captain:
MCSO ¡ecqgnizcs thc desLc of lvfæathon that thc Merethon District be

composcd of oftcets vho are urcll acquaintcd with the comrn¡nity ¡od its tcsidents
and with vihom thc residcnts cen csablish e ttce-to-frce r:rpport and loog-tetm

PA:5 of 1l
Contr¡cr forlocd Ptollcc Scn¡kæ¡ - W 2012-ñtt

Mooroe CounçlhrdFr Offcc -¡.t thc City of Mrnrhoo



dationships. lvfarathon tecognizes the obligation of MCSO to trcâr all of office¡s
fairþ concemingrequests fot tr¿nsfer and career advancemurg and ø frai¡ain
o¡dct and discipline MCSO shall eodea'¡o¡ to esablish and mainain a sable
contingent in the lvfa¡athon District

Thc Cþ lvfanager tillpl"y an integral part ir the selection of officem for
assi8nrncntto aod withintheÀdarathonDisuic¿ TheManagerwillbe
gfi¡m 

-thc 
ognorngity to revicw pe¡sonncl files, uaiaing records, aod disþnnary

tecotd of thesc officen and be ¿ mcmbcr of thcir sdection aod promotional boa¡ds.

?-Procedr¡re for selection of l)ietdct Captain and Lieutenant:
If the need arises for thc selection of a Disuict Capain ot LieutcnanÇ the

Shcdff will cossult with the Gty lvlanaga bdo¡e -akiog his dccision.

8-C^omplaintr rcge¡ding ofr ccr¡:
MCSO is commiced to mainaining a hþþ st¡nda¡d of professionalisrn for all

of ie oficers. c-"-pl"iots regetdi¡g officers shell bc pomptly and thoroughly
investþted by MCSO. Elecrcd officials and carpbyccs of thc Gry shdl trot 

-

r¡ndertakc invcstþtions of any officcr Any compleint aginst an officer in thc
M¿¡athonDisaictmr¡stbc di¡cctcd o the C¡phio" Upo" requcst, the Captain shall
inform the lvlaoaget of thc complaing advise the rnanager ofactioo ta¡cn" and
provide a w¡itten tePoft of the iorcstþtion ¿nd tesolution of the m¿ttÊL If the
complaint concerns tlrc Captqi¡, the atanager may take the mefct dircctty to the
Undenhctift The Capaio will adsise the ldanager any time ao individr¡¿lD.poty
draws thtee ot morc complaints regadiag the Deputy's inte¡action widr thc public
withh (Q mooths or (6) such wi&in (1Q months.

9-Rerponribility for ultim¡te conr¡ol:
lvfarethon r¡ndcsands, acknowledges and agccs t}¡tMCSO mrxÇ at all

timcs' h¡ve and meiût4in thc solc respoosibility for and conüol of ell sen'iccs
hceundc4 ioduding without limitation" thc csablishmcnt of st¡ndards of
peformrncc and conduct, hiú$ promotion, discþlinc and tcrmination,labor
rcletiong as well as all othcr matûers ncccssary or incidæt to the performencc of
such scrrices

Co¡sistentwith the Gty chrrær, no dected officiat ot employec of the City
rnay dircct thc ections of officss of thc lvf¡¡athon District Dircaion ftom the Cþ
will bc givËn ürough thc lvfenager in acco¡dancc with the ærms of this Cootract

l0-Attention to needs ofMa¡athon:
MCSO will v,ork togcther with lvfe¡¿thon to ditect police sen¡ice¡ to mcet

the erptessed oeeds of the rcsidcnts of lvfanthoo. The Capain shall mcet wittr the

Prç 6 oflil
Conrnct for Locd Policc Scrvice¡- W MLnß

Mooroc Cornty llùcriÍPt Olñcc rod rtc City of Mmúoo



Man4ger fugueotty to learn of cornrnunity coûcerns a¡d shall work closely with the
lvfan4ger to devise plans and methods best suited to rcspond to those concerns. The
Capain shall bc a merr¡ber of the Nfanagc/s Senior Management Tee¡n

ll-Officetr not employees or agente ofthe Cit¡n

AII deputies and otherpefi¡ons empbyed by MGSO to perforo services
r.¡nder this Contract are ar¡d shall ¡em¿in in the sole employmeot of MCSO and no
suclr person shall be considered in the cmploy of Marathon for the pufpose of any
pæsion, insurance, civil scrvicg vo¡ker's corqpeosation p^y ot othctbenefits.
MCSO officers ere not egents or cmployees of the City, andwillnothave thc
authotity þ ente¡into egreements or mâke policy on behalf of the Gty.

l2-Enfo¡ccmcnt of municipal o¡dínence¡:

Every me,mbs of thc Marathon Disttict will be authorized r¡ndcr Flotida lau'
to cnforcc ¡þs criminalmtrniciprl ordkranccs of lvfarathon. lVfarathon agrces to
ptovide MCSO six copies and ercry mcmbcr of its District one copy of such
ordinaoces. Fu¡thet,Ivfarathon agrccs to ptovidc the Cepain, the Undcrshetiff and
MCSO Geûeral Counsel the text of prcposed o¡dinances in ti'ne sufficientfo¡
rsvicx¡' and discr¡ssion with Gty officials a¡d their advisots MCSO willprovide City
officiels advicc from apractical law enforccmcotperspective conceming rny
proposcd cdminâl ordinance,

l3-Lcgalclairß, noticeg of suit, andlawuits:
The patties *hall ptovidc each othet with complete a¡rd prcmpt notification

of anylegal clâirt', notice of suit, o¡ l¿wzuit thatinr¡olves the provision of services
hctarndet, and shatl cooperate in the mutr¡al defense of any such claim¡.

Gty, as a staæ ageûcy or subdivision defsed in Section 76828,Florida
Sanræg a$ees to be fully responsiblc to tle limits set forth iû such strh¡te for iæ
ovm ncgligcnt ects or omissiong or intcntior¡al tortuor¡s actiong which tesult in
ctâirns ot suiæ against either MCSO ot City, and agtccs to be liable to the statrtory
lirni6 fe¡ eny damages proximately causcd by said ricts or omissions, or intcotiond
tortior¡s acls.

MCSQ as apolitical sub-division of thc Satc of Ftorifu as dcfinedin
Sectioc 768.28, Flodde Sanrtcg agtees o bc fully responsible to tle limits set forh
in such sah¡tc fot its oun nqligcnt ecb or omissions, or intentional totruous ects,
which tesuh in cleims or suiæ against eithet dre City or MCSQ and agtecs to be
liable to thc sanrtory limis fot ny damages ptoximateþ car¡sed by said acts or
omissiong or intentional tortior¡s acB.

Prgc 7 ofl:l
Coot¡¡ct forloc¿l Policc Scrviccr- W ñtL2frlí

Møroc County ShcciPr Oñcc md thc City of Marartoa



]r[ething contained if, this Seaion ot this agreemerrt shall be corutrued to be
a cnirct by either party of any of the ptotections ptovided by sovercþ immunity or
any othet immunity, including ttre ptoæctions and stah¡tory caps on liability
conained in section 768.28 of the Flotida Sahræs, as weli ¿s any e¡þs¡ similar
pmvision of lav¿ Nothing conained herein shall bc construcd to be a conseût by
eidrer patty to bc sued by third parties in any metær rristçg out of dris 4gteemeot or
any other agrceûienL

l¡l-Uniforms and marking of patol vehicles:

MCSO sh¿ll ensure th¿t every membcr of the lvfamthon Dist¡ictis porrided
with a rnarkcd patnol vehicle a¡rd r¡nifotrns. City of Manthon parol ca¡s will cleady
ma*edas sudr

llCont¡act cost and payrncnt
. L. lvfarathoo agrccs to Fy fot serrticeq equþmcot, and supplies ptovided
du¡ing the trst ycat of this Contract 00/0U201249/30-2013) thc sr¡m dcscdbed
on Erhibitr\ attached andincotporræd byrefcæce hercirL This sumis refe¡rcd to
as ûrc "Contract Ptice."

b. lvfatathon will pay Ti¡lo/1hrclfttu (2/ 12 or 76.670/o) of the otal
contract pdce to the Monroe County Clerk of Coutt no latcr than Ocmbet 15, ?ß12^
Thcreafint, Ma¡athon shall pay Onc/Trelfth of the toal contract pdce no latet than

Novcrnbet 7,2072and on orbcfore the fitst d^y of eacå succcedingmontl u¡til the
total contmctptice is paid.

c. MCSO willptovide a fully-a¡Lcd andpropedy equþpedpolice
vchiclc for eadr mcmber of the Nhrathon Discict lvferethon o'ill p"y all monthly
vchicle costs in rdnance to MCSq and will pay ot ptovidc for fi¡cl, maintcnaacg and
othet operating êosts for all vchides assþcd to thc lvl¿rethoo Disttic¿

e. In ft¡tr¡rc Conuact ycars, lvfeathgn *ill p"y thc cos6 of acquiring
rcpleccment rrchides fot the lvfa¡athon District MCSO u¡ill rcplece thc lWarathon
vchides accordiqg to the tenns of the then curcotvchidc tcphcemcntpolicy of
MCSO.

f. Âllvehiclcs paid for by City wilt at the eod of their sen¡ice lifc, be

ProPcfty of City.

g l,farathoû and MCSO tn^y agraeto purchase goods and serviccs not
spcciñcally add¡csscd io this contract upon such tcrms and conditions es are

mutuelly agrced upon by the perties i" urtititrg

Pxç 8 of 13

Co¡t¡act for Loc¡lPo[cc Sic¡vicc¡- FÍnt2-ñts
Mo¡¡oc Coug Sbcrifr Qñce ¡odtheCityofMraùon



16.Cost repotts/C,ontract Price options:

MCSO will povide lvfarathon monthly finenciat rcports shoudng all costs
incrrted byMCSO and Momoe Cotnty to ptovide scrvices r¡nder this füntrac¿

If incru¡ed costs equai the Ninety-firrc Pet Cent (9570) of the toal costs
reciæd iri this füntrac! then:

MCSO may stop ptoviding any of the serviccs in o¡der not to e¡ceed the
Contractpricc;

Or,

Ir4aradroo rnay issuc a wtittgr comnitmcnt b M6O to pey for additional
seryiccs æ qgtccd to by Marathon and MCSO.

17-Ye ar-end rcconcíliation:
At thc cnd of cach fscal year, incr¡rrcd cosrc \rill bc rcconciled with toal

pafcûts pedc þlvleraùon. MCSO €xtcmâlauditots willdcËrminc the final
bel¡ncc. If incrued costs exceed otal paymcntq lvla¡athon will reimbruse MCSO
for the cxccss costs within (60) days of thc cod of üet fiscd year If toalpaymcnts
exceed iocr¡rred costg MCSO rrill teimburse lvfarethon fot thc eEcEts paymerrt
,unourit on or beforc l\darch 31'tof the following fiscel yeaa

l8-Futr¡¡c year pricing:

^. lvf¡¡aüon and MCSO willnegotiaæpaymmt for the second and thid
years of this Contmct in ¡tt'e sufficieot for ptçaation of budgets ¡fld t¡x dls
Whcn âgæcmßotis rcadred, thc Gtylvfanagctwillptepare a memo¡asduo, steting
the aew tcrms and eclnowldging Nhred:ont ,ùccq)t¡rioe of them. .4, resolution of
the Montoc County Boad of County fürnmissioncrs, qpo'nsoæd by the Sheriff and
adcnowtedging the new tüms, shall bc suftcient o amcnd the fiaaoci¡l terms of this
Coatrect

b. If the parties are r¡nable to €rÊe oo Flymeûts for future ycars on a
timcty b¡siq thcn ¿nd in thet wcot this füotnct shzll tetmi¡ate on Septcmber 30tb
of the tlrcn current füntrect petiod.

l9-Traffic fines end forfcitrües:
Thc parties acknowledgc Mantho'n's entidcmcnt to 6nes and forfeitr¡res

pursueotto S31E.21, Ft¿ Sa¿ Q004,as ftom time to time amcodcd.

2GFlodda Conuaband Forfeitr¡re,{ct ptoceeds:

Pegc 9 of l,J
Conmct forlæl Potcc Serviccr-nÍ mP-815

Mon¡oc County Såcritrr Oúñoc eod thc City of Manthoa



Thê parties shdl determi¡e an equiable sharc forlvfarathon of procecds of
any fodeiture, from'¡¡hich MCSO zuccessfully forfeits cash orpropcrty exceeding
$1Q000.00 pnrsuaût to the Flodda Contnband Forfeitr¡re Acg in cases involviog thc
PartiøPation of officets of the lvlarathon Distric¿ This sh¿rewill be based çon the
ratio that the Mar¡thon District's participetion beats to ûrc patticipation of ¿ lau¡
cnforcement agencies participating in thc ctiminal cil¡q seiaür, and subsequcnt
fo¡feiture This sha¡c shall bc deposited by MCSO in the Shcriff,s I¿w
Enfotcemeot TLust Fr¡nd for the Shetiff's use in lvfar¿thon. lvfar¿tho¡ rnay apply to
the Sheriff for thc use of such ñ¡nds co"sisteotwidr the limiations of the
contraband Forfriturc Âct The Sheriff 4grces to zubmit such æqucst to the
Mootoe County Commissior¡ for approptiatioa and upon apptoptiation, will use the
fi¡nds for the intcndcdpu¡posc.

The parties agrec thet the dccisioû to r¡se ordþosc of pcnonal or re¿l

Propcrty seized withiû Menthon shøIlþs in the sole discrction of MCSO. If MCSO
clecb to usc such seized pcrsonal propcrty outsidc of Ma¡ethoo or to sell seizcd
lvfe¡ethon rcel csaæ, MCSO shdl allocatc ñ¡ûds to the L¡ìy Eoforcc¡ncot Trust
Fr¡nd in emor¡nt ø lVanthoot eçitrble share of the ma*et veh¡c of thc property
less lie'rq motBeges, eoc¡¡mbanccs and MCSO's costs of scizr¡rc and fodein¡te. In
both cascs, thc allocetcd share sh¿ll be earmarkcd fot use by MCSO u,itfio
Ivfar¿úron

2l-Station facilities and ofrce e{perise:
MCSO will providc station facilities fot the lvfarathon Distric¿

?.?,-.Law enforcement education assessments:

lv{a¡rdron egrees to tetai¡ and sçaraæþ accot¡ot for all monies currcntly
¡eceirrcd þ it &orn the CleÉ. of Corrt aadbuable to âsscssmcûts of coutt costs
intcodcd for ctiminrl iustice ttrlnlng pur.poses. hd¡nthon will disbursc said fi¡nds ø
MCSO u¡roû ¡qpÊs¿ MCSO will r¡se the fi¡nds soldy for law enforcc¡nent
edt¡cation as tcquired by lauz ^Any new ¡Nses$rnots enacted by thc City for lew
enfotcer¡rsrttmir¡ingpu{poses willbe sha¡edbe¡recn MCSO and thc Gty forthe
purposcs inteodcd by lanz

z}Muh¡al ei&
Theprrties rccognizc thcit obþation to ptovidc emergs¡cy rssistaace to

oùctiudsdictions (tnchdingwithoutlimiatioo, the Cities of KcyWest,lr4arathoo,
IGy ColonyBcach, L"ytott" the Ocean Rccf R¡blic SafetyDistrict, unincoqporaæd
Monroe Cot-ty and rny rnunicipalitics incoqporated in Monrce füunty aftcr thc
effectivc daæ of this Cætrea) pursueat to the FloddeMua¡dÂidAct and in the
enent of catrsüophc MCSO rney dfucct lvlarrthon District officem to rcnder dd in
ei&ct case in e mârulet consistcot with the dçloyment by MCSO of other MCSO

Pegc 10 of13
Gor¡æt for Loc¡l Poticr Sc¡viccr FY Zll2.ãl{5

Monroc Cormty Shcrif¡ Oñcc r¡d thc City of lìirreûoo



t

officers ¡rithout fi¡ancial set-off or deductioa by Marathon. The lvfanaget will be
ginen atl possible notice of zuch deplo¡'ment and vnitæa reports of theãctions of
officen so deployed upon request

?A-P engraph headings not dispositive:
The panies agree that the headings given the paragaphs and other

subdivisions of this füntr¿ct ate for easc of tefetence only and eie not dispositiw in
the inærpretation of füatract laoguage.

25-No presumption 4gainst draften
fr"_p-g,i.s agæe that this conuact has bcen 6-.Iy negotiated by both

partieq a¡d th¡t, i. 
^y 

diqpuæ over tbe meaoing inæ¡ptctatión, validity, ot
enfotceability of this Cor¡tract or ariy of its terms ot ptovisions, there sh^U be no
presurnption whatsoevef, ageinst either party byvirtue of their h¿ving dmfud this
fünttact or anyportion thereof.

The rcmaÍndet of thÅs pege Íaøtíonally Ieft blet k

Pryr üof 13
Coc¡¡¡ct for Local lolhc Serviccr.fr Wf2-ntÉ

Mo¡¡uc CountyShcriFt Oñcc ¡ad rhc Cþof Mutùon



Monroe County Shedff's Office

.Ageed to on oE/to ,rrt-.

@t

A

.ATTEST: \

Þru,,*C!ø/T!/L
City Oerk

Pqc 12 of 13

Cont¡¡ct for Loc¡l Poüc. Scrriccr tr 2ûl?-ãltá
Monroc Cornç $rrif,r Oücc r¡d thc City of Mrreüoo

SHERIFF'S OFFICE



j

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISIONERS OF
MONROE COUNTY, FLORIDA

Mayor/ChairpcËon Ðou¡/

Atteefi DÂhII\tY L.KOLHAGE,
OF COURT

D"poty Clerk ?-¿- t- t3-

SE

ASS ISTANT CO U NTY ATTO R NEY
Daþ g'lo-ut*

PzgclS oîLl
Coauct ftr Loc¡l Policc Se¡viccr FY ãll2-2115

Mmroc Couoty Shcrifr Oficc ¡¡d tùe Cig of Mereüoa

MONROE COUNTYATTORNFI



2ß,r'tf12

FERTOilÍEL IEñ'ICÉI
H¡rêourt

q!.c¡rt-rt
RæuLtrl¡tlr¡
Onür
Itrll¡Yr
Énpþlrfn
nún Cornùürüorr
tffir¡tcottrFrllüar
ïo[Pmordt ndc...

ortlÀllxoælxttl
t¡rnrOÖiûl*rl¡
Protrrh¡¡l trtl¡r
Olros¡rrdf !¡nfc¡
hvd¡dc.t.
îûra¡trDLír
CoañírF.tlo0. Fd.9ìdr.r)
Foôt
Uüry8.'tË¡
R.llú
h¡¡¡!¡ct
Rrpdn llllHrrrncr
PtÛl¡ìf
oilorlq¡fr
OF¡üIC¡lt¡f¡¡
ïr@
føtO9rú¡FgrtËü

cgËr.ge r
Oô¡rìËr¡hrærmrfr
A¡¡hrroölürlllCúra4rl$Ð-

¡oldC¡ttdù¡l¡t'

corutE
rorrl ][ltFlrr/oo¡f

COlJlllT6tllù'
-llrdllurn
- Worßf¡ Ô¡r¡tn¡¡lo¡
-Orl¡û^ldbt

ÎcùlOounfyÉ9urr
trdna¡r

ÎfiAtrl'DC?

EXHIBIT A

Ugdlod by: Aaty llrrfir I lnr Í¡flb. -.lr:10t12 (vt0
¡uDctf-I^R^lltoll

z'ttÁR COp ßtOfi Rn 
'lt 

¡fit TO FYE 20lr

âDOFÍED
SuocEf
FYE2012,

-

r6

t¡¡¡¡tt
tûl0t
rtæ

atx,
tÉtl¡

. - 
r,091¡r{

rrà
.atrr

r¡æ
1!¡¡

¡[,õ46

1tq,t10

7t,lt0

7C,tot

-

t,2t1,8t?

-
1*r¡t
t+rar

--

167,,tü

PftoPotËo
EUOOEÎ
FyE2013

-
It

IOJ"
. 4lc

a.n
o+aet

l4lrt

t.0¡5.fi0

DIFF'ËRE¡¡CE
+ oR l.)

-
2ra0

H
tttt
¡fi

:
08,e¡ft

d''9.7

-

t.¿16
TO

rJ00
lq000

0

l¡o
t¡

t.t0¡
t0,t

."
gtn
...at

4,8
tqt
aw

rtt,l10

78.10r

7E,l0t

1Ð.At

--E t¿r¡0
,{tat

t67,1u

TO


